Oil Field Environmental Incident Summary

Responsible Party: HESS BAKKEN INVESTMENTS II, LLC
Well Operator: HESS BAKKEN INVESTMENTS II, LLC

Well Name: TATTU 19-1H

Field Name: ELK
Well File #: 19885

Facility ID #:

 County:
 MCKENZIE

 Twp Rng Sec Qtr:
 151 102 19

Location Description: Latitude: 47.878250 Longitude: -103.782181

Submitted By: Alberto Yates

Received By:

Contact Info: Jody Schroeder

1501 MCKINNEY

HOUSTON TX 77010

Affected Medium: Well/Facility Soil
General Land Use: Well/Facility Site

Near. Occupied Bldg: 0.8 Mile
Nearest Water Well: 0.8 Mile

Type of Incident: Equipment Failure

Release Contained: Yes - On Facility Site

Reported to NRC: No

Spilled Units Recovered Units Followup Units

Oil 1 Gallons 1 gallons

Brine Other

Oth Rel. Contaminant:

Date Inspected:

 Clean Up Concluded:
 3/27/2017

 Written Report Recd:
 4/10/2017

Risk Evaluation:

No immediate risk to report at this time.

Areal Extent:

2ft x 10ft ON LOCATION, 1ft X 2ft OFF LOCATION

Potential Env. Impacts:

Majority of the released fluid remained onsite. Approximately 1/2 pint of Oil was carried off location due to snow melt. There are no potential environmental impacts to the estimated 1' X 2' spill area offsite. No sensitive areas were impacted due to this release.

Action Taken/Planned:

Immediate internal notification was made to Hess EHS. Booms/Diapers were installed and a VAC-Truck was dispatched to recover as much of the standing fluid as practical. The impacted material will be cleaned up and disposed of at an approved waste disposal facility.

Wastes Disposal Location:

The recovered waste will be taken to an approved waste disposal facility

Other Agencies Involved:

Updates

Date: 3/20/2017 Status: Reviewed - Assigned to Other Agency No Further Action: ✓

Author: O'Gorman, Brian

Notes:

Release, due to equipment failure, was contained to the facility site according to the report. NDIC

retains oversight.

Updated Volumes and Contaminant None at the time of this update